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Bitte diese Anleitung an den Benutzer der Armatur weitergeben!
Please pass these instructions on to the end user of the fitting.
S.v.p remettre cette instruction a ['utilisateur de la robinetterie!
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Application
Can be used in conjunction with:
* Pressurised storage heaters

» Thermally controlled instantaneous heaters
* Hydraulically controlled instantaneous heaters

Operation with low-pressure displacement water heaters is
not possible.

Specifications

* Flow pressure

- min. 1 bar
- recommended 1-5bar
+ Operating pressure max. 10 bar
» Test pressure 16 bar

If static pressure is greater than 5 bar, fit pressure reducer.

Avoid major pressure differences between hot and cold water
supply.

* Flow rate at 3 bar flow pressure:
- flow straightener
+ Temperature
Hot water inlet (maximum):
Recommended (energy saving):
» Water connection

approx. 20 I/min

80 °C

60 °C

cold - right
hot - left

* Max. clamping length 60mm

Installation
Flush pipes thoroughly.

Installation and connection, see fold-out page I, Fig. [1].
Refer to the dimensional drawing on fold-out page I.
Note:

If the support plate (A) is omitted, the clamping length can be
increased by 15mm, see Fig. [1].

Connect sink mixer

The copper pipes must be connected to the service valves,
see Fig. [1].

- Cold-water connection (marked blue) = right
- Hot-water connection (marked red) = left
- Drinking water connection =@ 10

Open cold and hot water supply and check connections
for leakage!

Operation

a) Lever

Pull lever = open (water flow)
Press lever down = closed

Turn lever right = cold water

Turn lever left = hot water

Water emerges at the flow straightener.

b) Stopcock for drinking water

= valve closed
= valve opens

Tap handle horizontal
Turn tap handle counterclockwise

Water emerges at the nozzle.

Flow rate limiter

This mixer is fitted with a flow rate limiter, permitting an
infinitely individual variable reduction in the flow rate.
The highest possible flow rate is set by the factory before
despatch.

The use of flow rate limiters in combination with hydraulic
instantaneous water heaters is not recommended.

For commissioning see “maintenance of the cartridge” point 1
to 3, Fig. [2] and [3].

Maintenance

Inspect and clean all parts, replace as necessary and grease
with Grohe special grease.

Shut off hot and cold water supply!

I. Cartridge, see Fig. [3].

1. Lever out plug (B).

2. Loosen set screw (C) with 3mm socket spanner and pull off
lever (D).

3. Unscrew cap (E).

4. Remove screws (G) and detach complete
cartridge (H).

5. Change complete cartridge (H).

Assemble in the reverse order.
Observe the correct installation position.

Make sure that the cartridge seals engage in the grooves on
the housing. Fit screws (G) and tighten evenly and
alternately.

ll.Ceramic headpart, see Fig. [4].

1. Remove tap handle (J).

2. Pull off snap insert (K).

3. With a 17mm open-ended spanner, remove ceramic
headpart (L).

4. Replace ceramic headpart (L).

Assemble in the reverse order.

Before reinstallation of the tap handle close the headpart (L),
push on snap insert (K) and tap handle (J).

lll. Unscrew and clean flow straightener (13 905), see fold-
out page Il.

Assemble in reverse order.

Replacement parts, see fold-out page Il ( * = special
accessories).

Care

For directions on the care of this fitting please refer to the
accompanying Care Instructions.
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Domaine d'application
Utilisation possible avec
* Accumulateurs sous pression

» Chauffe-eau instantanés a commande thermique
+ Chauffe-eau instantanés a commande hydraulique

Un fonctionnement avec des accumulateurs sans pression
(chauffe-eau a écoulement libre) n'est pas possible.

Caractéristiques techniques

* Pression dynamique

- mini. 1 bar
- recommandée 1 a 5 bar(s)
* Pression de service maximale 10 bars

* Pression d'épreuve 16 bars
Installer un réducteur de pression en cas de pression statique
supérieure a 5 bars.

Eviter les différences de pression importantes entre le
raccordement d'eau chaude et celui d'eau froide!

+ Débit a une pression dynamique de 3 bars:

- Régulateur de jet a tamis 20 I/min env.
» Température
Arrivée d'eau chaude: 80 °C maxi.
Recommandée pour une économie d'énergie: 60 °C

* Raccordement
d'eau froide-a droite
d'eau chaude - a gauche

* Prise 60mm maxi.

Installation
Purger les tuyauteries.

Montage et raccordement, voir volet lll, fig. [1].
Tenir compte de la cote du schéma sur le volet I.

Remarque:
Il est possible d'augmenter la prise de 15mm en supprimant la
plaque de stabilisation (A), voir fig. [1].

Raccorder la robinetterie

Monter les tubes en cuivre sur les robinets d'équerre, voir
fig. [1].

- Raccordement d'eau froide (repére bleu) = droite
- Raccordement d'eau chaude (repére rouge) = gauche
- Raccordement d'eau potable =@ de 10

Ouvrir I'arrivée d'eau froide et d'eau chaude et vérifier
I'étanchéité des raccordements.

Utilisation

a)Levier
Tirer le levier
Abaisser le levier = fermé
Diriger le levier vers la droite = eau froide
Diriger le levier vers la gauche = eau chaude

= ouvert (écoulement d'eau)

De I'eau sort du régulateur de jet a tamis.

b) Robinet d'arrét pour I'eau potable
Poignée d'arrét a I'horizontale = robinet fermé

Poignée d'arrét tournée dans le sens

contraire des aiguilles d'une montre = robinet ouvert

De l'eau sort du gicleur.

Limiteur de débit

Ce mitigeur est équipé d'un limiteur de débit. Celui-ci permet
une limitation, individualisée et en continu, du débit. Le débit
maximal est préréglé en usine.

L'utilisation du limiteur de débit est déconseillée avec des
chauffe-eau instantanés a commande hydraulique.

Pour I'activer, voir "Maintenance de la cartouche", points 1 a 3,
fig. [2] et [3].

Maintenance

Controler toutes les piéces, les nettoyer, les remplacer si
nécessaire et les graisser avec de la graisse spéciale pour
robinetterie.

Fermer l'arrivée d'eau chaude et d'eau froide.

I. Cartouche, voir fig. [3].
1. Retirer le capot (B) en faisant levier.
2. Dévisser la tige filetée (C) avec une clé Allen
de 3mm et déposer le levier (D).
3. Dévisser le capuchon (E).
4. Desserrer les vis (G) et retirer entierement la cartouche (H).
5. Remplacer la cartouche complete (H).

Le montage s'effectue dans I'ordre inverse.
Respecter la position de montage.

Veiller a ce que les joints de la cartouche s'engagent
correctement dans les logements du corps de robinetterie.
Insérer les vis (G) et les serrer uniformément et en
alternance.

Il.Téte a disques en céramique, voir fig. [4].

1. Enlever la poignée d'arrét (J).

2. Retirer l'insert encliquetable (K).

3. Dévisser la téte a disques en céramique (L) a 'aide d'une
clé plate de 17mm.

4. Remplacer la téte a disques en céramique (L).

Le montage s'effectue dans I'ordre inverse.
Avant le montage de la poignée d'arrét, fermer la
téte (L), encliqueter l'insert encliquetable (K) et monter la

poignée d'arrét (J).

lll. Dévisser et nettoyer le régulateur de jet a
tamis (13 905) voir volet II.

Le montage s'effectue dans I'ordre inverse.

Piéces de rechange, voir volet Il ( * = accessoires en option).

Entretien

Les indications relatives a I'entretien de cette robinetterie
figurent sur la notice jointe a I'emballage.
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Kullanim sahasi

Asagida belirtilenlerle kullaniimasi mimkindir:
+ Basingl hidroforlarla

* Termik kumandali isiticilarla

» Hidrolik kumandali isiticilarla

Basingsiz kaplarla (agik sicak su hazirlayici) isletmek mimkin
degildir.

Teknik Veriler

» Akis basinci
- enaz 1 bar
- tavsiye edilen 1-5bar

+ [sletme basinci maks. 10 bar
» Kontrol basinci 16 bar

Statik basincin 5 barin tizerinde olmasiI durumunda, bir basing
dusuricu takilmalidir.

Soguk ve sicak su baglantilari arasinda yiksek basing
farkliliklarindan kaginin!

» 3 bar akis basincinda debi:

- Elek pUskurtme regulatoru yakl. 20 I/dak
s Isi
Sicak su girisi: maks. 80 °C
Enerji tasarrufu igin tavsiye edilen: 60 °C
+ Su baglantisi soguk - sag

sicak - sol

+ Baglanti uzunlugu maks. 60mm

Montaj

Borulari su ile temizleyin.

Montaj ve baglanti, bkz. katlanir sayfa Ill, sekil [1].

Katlanir sayfa I'deki 6lgllere dikkat edin.

Aciklama:

Stabilizasyon plakasini (A) ¢ikartarak baglanti
uzunlugunu 15mm artirabilirsiniz, bkz. pekil [1].

Lavabo bataryasinin baglanmasi

Bakir borulari kése valflerine monte edin, bkz. sekil [1].

- Soguk su baglantisi (Mavi isaretli) =sag
- Sicak su baglantisi (Kirmizi igaretli) = sol
- Igme suyu baglantisi =g 10

Soguk ve sicak su giriglerini agin ve tiim baglantilarin
sizdirmaz olup olmadigini
kontrol edin!

Kullanma

a)Ag¢ma kapama kolu

Kolu ¢ekin = acik (Su akisi)

Kolu asagi bastirin = kapall
Kolu sag tarafa gevirin = Soguk su
Kolu sol tarafa gevirin = Sicak su

Su, elek puskurtme regulatérinden disari akar.

b) igme suyu igin kapama valfi

Yatay agma kapama kolu = Valf kapall
Ac¢ma kapama kolunu saat
yonunun tersine gevirin = Valf agar

Su, agiz pargasindan digari akar.

Akim sinirlayicisi

Bu armatur bir akim sinirlayicisi ile donatiimistir. Boylece
kademesiz olarak tekil akis miktarinin (debi) sinirlanmasi
miimkiinddr. Uretici tarafindan miimkiin olan en fazla akisa
ayarlanmistir.

Hidrolik kumandali isiticilarin kullaniimasi durumunda,
akim sinirlayicinin montaji tavsiye edilmez.

Faal hale getirmek icin “Kartusun bakimi” islemlerine
madde 1’den 3’e kadar bakin, sekil [2] ve [3].

Bakim

Butun pargalari kontrol edin, temizleyin, gerekirse degistirin ve
6zel armatur gresi ile gresleyin.

Soguk ve sicak su girigini kapatin!

I. Kartus, bkz. pekil [3].

1. Tapayi (B) cikartin.

2. Setuskuru (C) 3mm’lik alyen anahtarla ¢ézin ve
kolu (D) gekin.

3.Basligi (E) sokin.

4. Civatalan (G) sokin ve kartusu (H) komple alin.

5. Kartusu (H) kpl. degistirin.

Montaj ters siralamayla yapilir.

Montaj pozisyonuna dikkat edin.

Kartus contalarinin gévdedeki yuvalarina oturmasina dikkat
edin. Civatalar (G) takin ve degiskenli olarak ayni ayarda
sikin.

Il.Seramik Ust parga, bkz. sekil [4].

1. Agma kapama kolunu (J) gekerek ¢ikarin.

2. Ara tutucuyu (K) cekin.

3. Seramik st pargayi (L) 17mm’lik diiz anahtar ile sokiin.
4. Seramik-Ust pargasini (L) gerekirse degistirin.

Montaj ters siralamayla yapllir.

Ac¢ma kapama kolunun montajindan 6nce ust parcayi (L)
kapatin, ara pargayi (K) ve agma kapama kolunu (J) yatay
pozisyonda takin.

lll. Elek puskirtme regiilatoriinii (13 905) sokin ve
temizleyin, bkz. katlanir sayfa Il

Montaj aksi yonde sira ile yapilir.

Yedek pargalar, bkz. katlanir sayfa Il ( * = Ozel aksesuar).

Bakim

Bu armaturin bakimi ile ilgili gerekli agiklamalar icin lttfen
birlikte verilen bakim talimatina basvurunuz.



O6nacTb NnpuMeHeHus
3KCI'IJ'IyaTaLI,MF| BO3MOXHa C:
* Hakonutensamu, pa6OTaPOLIJ,VIMVI noa nasneHnem

* NPAMOTOYHbIMW BOAOHArpesaTenamu
* C TepMUYeCKUM U rmapasnunyecknm ynpasrneHnem

3KCI’IJ‘IyaTaLI,MF| C 6e3HaI'IOprIMVI OTKPbITbIMU
BOAOHarpesaTtenamMu He npenycMoTpeHa.

TexHU4YecKkue gaHHble

- [aBneHuve Boabl:

- MWH. 1 6ap
- pekomeHayeTcsi 1-56ap
» Pabouee paBneHue makc. 10 6ap
* WcnbiTatenbHoe gasneHve 16 6ap

Mpu paBnexHun B BogonpoBoae Gonee 5 6ap pekomeHayeTcs
YCTaHOBUTb PEAYyKTOp AaBIEHMS.

Heobxoanmo n3berate GonbLUMX NepenagosB AaBneHN B
NOACOEAVHEHUSIX XONOOHOW U ropsidert Boabl.

» Pacxop npv paBnexum Bogbl 3 6ap:
- aspatop
+ Temnepartypa:
ropsiyert Bogbl Ha BXxoge (Makc.)
PekomeHayeTcst (3KOHOMUS HEPrum)
* [NogknioyeHune Bogbl

npv6n. 20 n/mMuH.

80 °C

60 °C

XornofHas - cnpasa
ropsiyas - crnesa

* Makc. anuHa 3axunma 60Mm

YcTaHOBKa

TwaTtenbHO NPOMbITL TPyGONpoBOAbI.
YctaHoBKa U nogknto4veHue, cM. ckrnagHon nucr I, puc. [1].

YunTbiBaiiTe NpU 3TOM JaHHbIE Ha YepTexe C pasMepamu Ha
cknagHom nucre .

MpumeyaHue:

OTKasaBLUUCb OT UCMONb30BaHWSA CTabuNM3upytoLLen
NNacTuHbl (A) MOXHO YBENNYAUTL ANMHY 3aXnma Ha 15mm,
cMm. puc. [1].

MopgxnioyeHne cMecntens Ansg Mouku

MegHas nogBoaka AormkHa O6bITb NoAcoeANHEHA K YINOBbIM
BEHTUNAM, cM. puc. [1].

- [MoakntoyeHne xonogHoOM Boabl

(cnHsAst MmapknpoBka) = cnpasa
- [NogkntoveHne ropsayen Boabl

(kpacHas MmapkupoBka) = cnesa
- lNopkntoyeHne NUTbEBOW BOAbI =310

OTKprTb nogavy XONOoAHOW U ropﬂqeﬁ BOAbI, NPOBepPUTb
coeAMHeHunsd Ha repmeTMqucn:!

O6cnyxuBaHue

a) Pbivyar

MogHATL pblyar
OnycTuTb pblyar BHU3
OTBecTu pblyar BNnpaBo
OTBecTn pblyar Bneso

= OTKPbITO (NOTOK BOAbI)
= 3aKpbITO

= xonogHas Boaa
ropsiyasi Boga

Boga Teuet 13 asparopa.

5

6) 3anopHbIN KnanaH Ans NMTbeBON BOAbI
Pydyka knanaHa

B rOPU30HTarbHOM MOJTOXEHUN = KnanaH 3akpbIT
MoBOpOT py4ku knanaHa
NPOTUB YaCOBOW CTPENKU

KnanaH oTKpbIBaeTcst
Bopa Teuet 13 popcCyHKu.

Perynatop pacxoga

HacTtosimii cmecutenb cHabXeH perynsatopom pacxoda. Tem
caMbiM, BO3MOXHO MHAMBWUAOYanbHoe 6eccTyneHyartoe
orpaHnyeHne pacxoga.

Ha 3aBoge-M3rotoBuTENE YCTAHOBIEH MaKCUMarbHbIN
ypOBeHb pacxofa.

PerynaTtop pacxoga He peKOMeHAYeTCA UCMOoNb30BaTh B
cucTeMe C rmapaBrMyeCcKMMMN NPOTOYHbIMU
BoAOHarpeBaTensmu.

[ns npuBeneHus B aencteme — cM. “TexobcnyxmBaHne
KapTpugxa”, nyHktbl 1 - 3, puc. [2] n [3].

TexHu4eckoe obcnyxuBaHue

Bce getanu npoBepuTb, O4YUCTUTb, NMPU HEOBXOAUMOCTM
3aMeHUTb U cMasaTb creLuunanbHON cMaskoi ans
apmartypsbl Grohe.

MepekpbITb Nogayvy ropsiuen u xonogHom soabli!

I. KapTpupox, cm. puc. [3].

1. BblHyTb Npo6Ky (B).

2. 0OcnabuTb ycTaHOBOYHLIN BUHT (C) Npy NOMOLLM TOPLEBOTO
rae4yHoro krova Ha 3MM u CHsITb pbivar (D).

3. OTBMHTUTL konnadyok (E).

4. OTBUHTUTL BUHTLI (G) 1 CHATB KapTpuax B cbope (H).

5. 3ameHuTtb kapTpuax B cbope (H).

MoHTax nponssoaunTcst B 06paTHON NocreaoBaTenbHOCTY.
CobnogaTb MOHTaXHOE NOoSoXeHue.

Heobxogvnmo crnegnTb 3a Tem, Y4TOObl YNNOTHEHUS KapTpumka
BOLLINM B BbITOYKM kopnyca. BBuHTUTL BUHTBLI (G) 1
noo4yepenHO paBHOMEPHO 3aTsHYTb MX A0 OTKa3a.

Il. Kepamunueckas kpaH-6ykca, cMm. puc. [4].

1. CHATb pyyky knanaHa (J).

2. CHsaTb dukcatop (K).

3. BbIBUHTUTb kepaMuyeckyto kpaH-bykcy (L) rae4HbIM Krovom
Ha 17MMm.

4. CHATb kepaMuyeckyto kpaH-6ykcy (L).

MoHTax nponsBoauTcs B 06paTHO NocrnenoBaTerbHOCTY.
lMepen nepeycTaHOBKOW pyyKM KnanaHa 3akpbiTb
KpaH-6ykcy (L), yctaHoBUTb dounkcatop (K) n pyyky

knanaHa (J).

lll. BeiBUHTUTB 1 Npo4ncTuTbL adpaTop Sistra (13 905), cm.
cknagHon nuct Il.

MoHTax nponsBoauTcs B 06paTHOM nocrnenoBaTerbHOCTY.

3anacHble yactu, cm cknagHon nuct Il ( * = CneuunanbHble
NPUHAaONEXHOCTH).

Yxon

YKkasaHusi Mo yxo[y 3a HACTOSILLMM U3AENUEM NPUBEEHBI B
npunaraemoii UHCTPYKLU MO yxoZay.



OpgHopbIYaXHbIN cMecuTesnb

KomMnnekT noctaBku 33334
cMecuTernb Ansg MONKU X
n3nuBe

oTBedeHHbIN Ayl

KoHTpraika X
NpyXuHa

TexHnyeckoe pykoBoACTBO X
MHCTpyKuua no yxoany X
Bec HeTTO, KI 4,45

[laTa n3rotoBneHns: cM. MapkMpOBKY Ha 13genuu
Cpok akcnnyaraumm CorfacHoO rapaHTMNHOMY TarloHy.
Mapgenve ceptudmumposaHo.

Grohe AG, 'epmaHus










Grohe Deutschland
Vertriebs GmbH

Zur Porta 9

32457 Porta Westfalica
Tel.: +49 571 3989-333
Fax: +49 571 3989-999

CA>

GROHE Ges.m.b.H.
Beichlgasse 6

1100 Wien

Tel.: +43 1 68060-0
Fax: +43 1 6898747

GROHE nv - sa
Diependaalweg 4a
3020 Winksele

Tel.: +32 16 230660
Fax: +32 16 239070

MpepcTaBuTencTeo
Grohe AG

B bbnrapus

Pand LWnupuHr
KnoH 11, M.K. 35
8011 byprac

Ten./dpakc.: +359 56 950104
Ten./dakc.: +359 56 845549

GROHE Canada Inc.

1226 Lakeshore Road East
Mississauga, Ontario
Canada, L5E 1E9

Tel.: +1 905 2712929

Fax: +1 905 2719494
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Grohe Switzerland SA
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8304 Wallisellen

Tel.: +41 44 8777300
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BiE: +86 21 50323535
f£E: +86 21 50550363

CY)

Nicos Theodorou & Sons Ltd.

12 Dimitsanis Street
CY-1507 Nicosia
P.O. Box 21387

Tel.: +357 22 757671
Fax: +357 22 759085

C2EK

Zastoupeni

Grohe AG pro CR a SR
V Oblouku 104, Cestlice
252 43 Prihonice

Tel.: +420 225 091 081-4
Fax: +420 225 091 085

GROHE A/S
Walgerholm 11
3500 Vaerlgse

Tel.: +45 44 656800
Fax: +45 44 650252

B>

GROHE Esparia S.A.

C/ Botanica, 78 - 88

Gran Via L'H - Distr. Economic
08908 L'Hospitalet de Llobregat
(Barcelona)

Tel.: +34 93 3368850

Fax: +34 93 3368851

ESDALDAV

ALPIGRO OU

Alar Pihlak

Jée 5

10151 Tallinn

Tel.: +372 6261204
Fax: +372 6261204

CF

GROHE s.ar.l.

11, Rue des Peupliers
92441 |ssy-les-
Moulineaux Cedex
Tel.: +33 1 46625000
Fax: +33 1 46626110

(FIN)

Oy Teknocalor Ab
Sinikellonkuja 4
01300 Vantaa

Tel.: +358 9 8254600
Fax: +358 9 826151

GROHE Limited

1, River Road

Barking, Essex, IG11 OHD
Tel.: +44 208 5947292
Fax: +44 208 5948898

GR)

Nikos Sapountzis S.A.

86, Kapodistriou & Roumelis Str.

142 35 N. lonia - Athens
Tel.: +30 10 2712908
Fax: +30 10 2715608

CH

GROHE Hungary Kift.
Ligetu. 1.

2040 Budadrs

Tel.: +36 23 422 468
Fax: +36 23 422 469

ENERTECH GmbH
Division Giersch
Maksimirska 96/11
10000 Zagreb

Tel.: +385 1 2338260
Fax: +385 1 2308024

D

GROHE S.p.A.

Via Castellazzo Nr. 9/B
20040 Cambiago (Milano)
Tel.: +39 2 959401

Fax: +39 2 95940263

s

BYKO hf.
Skemmuvegi 2

200 Kopavogur
Tel.: +354 515 4000
Fax: +354 515 4099

Grohe Japan Ltd.

TRC Building, 3F

1-1 Heiwajima 6-chome, Ota-ku
Tokyo 143-0006

Tel.: +81 3 32989730

Fax: +81 3 37673811

N

GROHE A/S
Karihaugveien 89
1086 Oslo

Tel.: +47 22 906110
Fax: +47 22 906120

GROHE Nederland BV
Metaalstraat 2

2718 SW Zoetermeer
Tel.: +31 79 3680133
Fax: +31 79 3615129

P

GROHE Portugal

Componentes Sanitarios, Lda.
Rua Arg. Cassiano Barbosa, 539
1.° Frente Esquerdo

4100-009 Porto

Tel.: +351 22 543 29 80

Fax: +351 22 543 29 99

GROHE Polska Sp. z.0.0.
Ul. Migdatowa 4

02-796 Warszawa

Tel.: +48 22 6451255 - 57
Fax: +48 22 6451258

[MpeacTaBuTenLCcTBO

Grohe AG

Mockea, yn. LLiunok, 11/28, ctp. 1
115054

Ten.. +7 095 9374901

akc: +7 095 9374902

S.C. EURO - International S.R.L
B-dul Dinicu Golescu,Nr. 41, BI.6,
Sc. 3; Ap. 67, Parter

010868 Bucharest (Sector 1)
Tel.: +40 21 3161451

Fax: +40 21 3161452

S

GROHE A/S

Box 2063

194 02 Upplands Vésby
Tel.: +46 771 141314
Fax: +46 771 141315

GROSAN inzeniring d.o.o.
Slandrova 4

1000 Ljubljana

Tel.: +386 1 5633060
Fax: +386 1 5633061

GROME Ic ve Dis Ticaret Ltd. Sti.
Bagdat Cad. Ugras Parlar Is
Merkezi No: 305, BBlok D: 12 - 15
34846 Cevizli - Maltepe-Istanbul
Tel.: +90 216 4412370

Fax: +90 216 3706174

[MpeacTtasutens
Grohe AG

B YKPAVHE

H.WN. Tononbckas
03151 Kues

Ten.: +38 44 2751734
dakc: +38 44 2499458

GROHE America Inc.
241 Covington Drive
Bloomingdale
lllinois, 60108
Tel.: +1 630 5827711
Fax: +1 630 5827722

Near and Middle East
Area Sales Office:
GROME Marketing
(Cyprus) Ltd.

11, Lemesou Avenue
Galatariotis Building 1st floor
2112 Aglanjia

P.O. Box 27048

1641 Nicosia

Tel.: +357 22 465200
Fax: +357 22 379188

Far East Area Sales Office:
GROHE Pacific Pte. Ltd.
260 Orchard Road

# 08-03/04 The Heeren
Singapore 238855

Tel.: +65 6738 5585

Fax: +65 6738 0855

GROHE

TN

ENJOY WATER®



